07-02-2007



ET

103421945

Attorney Docket Number 060945-5142

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
BONG-CHUL KO			Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			Address:	231 YANGJAE-DONG SEOCHO-KU				
3. Nature of conveyance:				SEOUL REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
⊠ Assignment	Merger		Country (if	fother than USA):	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
Security Agreement	Change of Na	ame ·						
Other				·				
Execution Date: June 7, 200	<u>)7</u>				<u> </u>			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is June 21, 2007								
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s)				
	Additio	onal numbers attac	hed? □ Yes	☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				r of applications tents involved:	1			
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
				8. Deposit account number:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.		- -						
To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true a	and correct and	any attached copy i	s a true copy of theoriginal			
Jessica Stahnke	57,570	7			, June 21, 200종 중			
FOR: Thomas D. Kohler Reg. No. 32,797		ignature			Date S &			
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.							
•		•	Total	number of pages in	cluding cover sheet: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450								
P.O. Box 1450								

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

H ap	REAS, I Bong-Chul KO ASSIGNOR waseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 445-390, R plication for a Patent of the United Sta- which is executed on very even date	epublic of Korea, are the inve- tes					
	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & I		-5142				
	which was filed on , Application No.						
	hereby authorize and request our attorned Application number,f	ey, Thomas D. Kohler, of Morgiled) the filing da	an, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to it te and application number o	nsert here in parentheses f said application when			
and '	nown. WHEREAS <u>, HYUNDAI MOTOR (</u> GNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire	COMPANY and 231, Yar right, title and interest in, to an	ngiae-Dong, Seocho-Ku, S d under the said invention and	eoul, Republic of Korea. I the said application:			
	APPARATUS FOR ALIC	ENMENT ADJUSTING OF	RADAR EQUIPPED IN A	VEHICLE			
oy the our er conting to policy which such a of the flome neluce count	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby as presents do hereby sell, assign, transfire right, title and interest in, to and unquations thereof, and all Patents of the Uations for industrial property protection may hereafter be filed for said inventional hereafter be filed for said inventional conventions and the right to claim for the United States, the International Conventie laws of the country in which any suding, without limitation, patents, utility may or countries foreign to the United State AND I HEREBY authorize and requantity or countries foreign to the United tion on applications as aforesaid, to isolance with the terms of this instrument.	acknowledged, I, the said ASSI for and set over, unto the said A der the said invention, and the said States which may be grand, including, without limitation on in any country or countries asame the priority rights derivention for the Protection of Inducts application is filed, as may be models, inventors' certificates a sea and all extensions, renewals the Commissioner of Patent States, whose duty it is to issi	GNORS, have sold, assigned, SSIGNEE, its successors, legical dunited States application and edited thereon and all reissues an, all applications for patents foreign to the United States, of from said United States applications of any other is applicable; and all forms of and designs which may be grained reissues thereof; its and Trademarks of the United patents or other evidence of	transferred and set over, and all representatives and assigns, and all divisions, renewals and and extensions thereof; and all utility models, and designs together with the right to file ication under the Patent Laws attenuational agreement or the industrial property protection, and for said invention in any ted States, and any Official of or forms of industrial property			
жеси	AND I HEREBY covenant and agreed, and will not execute, any agreement		vey the entire interest herein	assigned, and that I have not			
xecu	AND I HEREBY further covenar entatives and assigns, any facts known to all divisional, continuing, reissue and d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repites.	to us respecting said invention, foreign applications, make all	and testify in any legal proce rightful oaths, and generally	eeding, sign all lawful papers, do everything possible to aid			
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et our hands and seals the day and yea	r set opposite our respective signat	ures.			
	and the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section of the second section sec	e de la completa del la completa de					
ate	June /	2007		L.S.			
		200	Bong-Chul KO	L.S.			
ate	,						
VIINE	SS:	·		•			
VITNE	SS:	•					

REEL: 019516 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 06/21/2007